OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Aftorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O W oo N O O hA~A DO N -

N N N N N nN N N N — — -t -t - —t — — —_ —
e o] ~l (=] (6} £ w N ] — o © (0] ~ (o] m P8 w N —_

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35088

35088

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35088 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of October 25, 2021, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Gouncil of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
October 2, 2018, by and between EDCO TRANSPORT SERVICES, LLC, a California
limited liability company ("Consultant’), with a place of business-at 950 27" Street, Signal
Hill, California 90755, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City").

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35088 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide municipal residential and
commercial solid waste handling services; and 7

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add additional services, update the rate sheet and extend the term to October 31, 2021;
and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to update the rate sheet and extend the term
one (1) additional one-year period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
November 1, 2018, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on October 31, 2022, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner. The term may be extended for one (1) additional one-year period, at
the discretion of the City Manager.”

2. The Rates in Exhibit “B-1" to the First Amendment are hereby
amended in accordance with Exhibit “B-2”, attached hereto and incorporated by this

reference.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

ARW:bg A18-03194
01327206.D0CX




© O ~N O G s W N

D T N
a H W N -+ O

Lona Beach. CA 908024664
—t
m

VUrrICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, Clty Attorney
411 Wast Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

(S \ - T S T S I S
® N o o & I RNY 2 3 2

contained in Agreement No. 35088 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

EDCO TRANSPORT SERVICES, LLC, a
Catifornia limited liability company

@04‘35% 5277;2,021 . 5= .

Octobex 21 %,21

Title CED

“Consultant’

i CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporatio
/[éamé/n 20, 2021 By Ao T- Jatrm

City Manager

“City” i

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35688 is 'apb'réved» -as to form on

Nov. 3 2021,
CHARLES PAR?I%, City Attomey
By @%

Deputy

ARW:bg A18-03194
01327208.00CX




Lona Beach. CA 80802-4664

QOFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Fioor

© 00 ~N O g A W NN -

[ N o S o TR T G T | S G T | T | R e T U Y GOt U S
o ~N O ;A WD 2O WO N YT AW NN =+ O

contained in Agreement No. 35088 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

@04)55%(, 2042
Oe Oééﬁ 27 2021

—t

, 2021

EDCO TRANSPORT SERVIGES, LLC, a
California limited liability company

By___ B

Name_ S‘?"&va" SeATt—
Title 2 RS e T

Name ~ Alau WAL,
Title CED

“Consultant’

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By.

City Manager

“City”

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35088 is approved as to form on

, 2021,

ARW:bg A18-03194
01327206.D0CX

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy




EXHIBIT “B-2"

ARW:bg A18-03184
01327206.00CX

-—

N MM < 10 © N~ O O O
—

=
v

N O ¢ 0 O M~
~—

- = = Y= -

$99¥-20806 VO "yoeeg buoy
ool 6 ‘prersinog UBSDQ IS L LY
Aawopy A1D ‘NIYVY SITIVHO
AINYOLLY ALID JHL 40 301440

©
—

D
—

o
N

T
N

N
N

[\
N

<
N

n
N

«©
N

~
A

[=¢]
N



CITY OF
LONGBEACH

Department of Public Works
411 West Ocean Boulevaed, $™ Floor Long Baach, CA 90802
(562) 570-6383

September 2, 2021

EDCO TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC
P.O. BOX 5309
BUENA PARK, CA 90622-6309

ATTENTION: Mark Perumean
EMAIL: mpermean@edcodisposal.com

Re: RENEWAL OPTION #2

In accordance with the terms and conditions set forth In 35088, the City of Long Beach is
considering exercising the renewal option of this Contract. This Contract is for providing municipal
residential and commercial solid waste handling services. The contract expiration date was
10/31/21.

The City requests that you held your prices for another year. If your company will renew at the
prices on the purchase order, please sign below indicating the acceptance of the renewal option
in accordance with the terms and conditions as stated in the purchase order.

If you will renew only upon payment of price increases, price increases should be submitted to
the City for review. Said notice shall Include (but is not limited to) the purchase order number,
item number, item description, current unit price, proposed unit price and percent of increase.
The City reserves the right to accept or reject any price increases, and to refuse renewal If price
increases are not acceptable.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me via email or phone:

Matlem.Landai@longbeach.gov; 562-570-2855.

Sincerely,

Warlem Landa

Marlem Landa
Assistant Administrative Analyst

DANCE WITH THE PRICES AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Dzl

Date

O THE RENEWAL OPTION IN ACCOR

YES, | AGRE
IN ﬁs CONTRACT.

o MER. b oL

Title

Name \
Price increase rate i i: %




City of Long Breach RFP # PW18-098
For Solid Waste Handling|Services 11/01/2021
Frequency of
e of Wa Description Disposal method Coliection/ Unit Cument  New Unit
Unit Price Price
Transport _— -
'UBLIC SERVICE
GreenWaste Trees debris Clty Delivered Dally Ton |$ 56.67 $ 58,94
GreenWaste Hard-to-handle/stumps Clty Delivered Dally Ton |$ 5935| |$ 61.72
Construction Construction & Demoiltion street debrls Clty Delivered Dally Ton (S 6202] |$ 64.50
REFUSE
Trees, grass clippings, weeds, yard trimmings, home garden
Green Waste residue, wood waste, branches, Christmas traes & other City Dellvered . Mon-Sat Ton |$ 56.67 $ 58,94
organic materlals
Asphalt, concrete, drywall, stucco, masonry, tiles, bricks,
Construction & Demo plaster, sinks, toilets, & other ceramics resulting from City Delivered Mon - Sat Ton |$ 6202 $ 64.50
building or removal or construction waste structure
large items too big to fit a regular trash container ar are
Bulky Waste lllegai to put in the landfill like furnitures, matresses, City Delivered Mon - Sat Ton |$ 62.02 $ 64.50
carpet, & auto parts
Materials such as sand salt, leaves & debris rgmoved from
City streets, parking lots and sidewalks in order to prevent
Street Sweaping the being washed into storm sewers and surface materlals City Delivered Mon - Sat Ton [$ 57.70 $ 6001
from waters,
Rejected material from single family, duplexes, multiple
Residential Solid Waste family dwelling units and other premises designed or used |City Delivered Mon - Sat Ton [$ 54,27 $ 56.44
primarily for human living and sleeping quartfrs
Rejected material from stores, office bulldlnit churches,
Commercial Solid Waste schools and other not primary residential In nature. itdoes | o oreg Mon - Sat Ton |¢ s427]|s 5644
not Include waste from Industrial or manufacturing
processed.
PARKS, RECREATION AND MARINE
Commercial Solid Waste Wood, paper - 40 Yard Bin City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 5427 $ 56.44
Special Waste Weathered wood waste - 40 Yard Bin City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 5835|118 6172
Trees, grass clippings, weeds, yard trimmings, home garden
Green Waste residue, wood waste, branches, Christmas trees & other City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 56.67 $ 58.94
organic materlals
Asphalt, concrete, drywall, stucco, masonry, tiles, bricks,
Construction & Demo (Parce!9) |plaster, sinks, toilets, & other ceramics resulting from City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 6202 $ 64.50
bullding or removal or construction waste structure
large items too big to fit a regular trash contalner or are
Bulky Waste illegal to put in the landfill like furnitures, matresses, City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 6202 |$ 64.50
carpet, & auto parts
WATER DEPARTMENT
Commercial Solid Waste Waste, wood, debris. -40 Yard Bin City Dellvered As needed Ton |$ 54.27 $ 56.44
Commerdal Solld Waste Waste, wood, debris, - 40 Yard Bin City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 54.27 $ 56.44
Commercial Solld Waste Waste, wood, debris. -3 Yard Bin City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 5427)[$ 56.44
Asphalt, concrete, drywall, stucco, masbr\ry, #les, bricks,
Construction & Demo (Parcel 9) |plaster, sinks, tollets, & other ceramics resulting from City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 6202 $ 64.50
building or removal or constructlon waste stryucture
Commercial Solld Waste Waste, wood, debris. - 40 Yard Bin City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 5427||$ 56.44
Mixed Dirt Soll, Tree Roots City Delivered As needed Ton |$ 5770 | $ 60.01
Department of Development Services (DV), Neighborhood Clean-Up Program
On call service 40 yd / up to 5 tons of materlal then tip rates apply Provided by EDCC On Call Perbox | $ 637.00 | | $ 662.48
On call service 10 yd / max load up ta 10 tons. Provided by EDCO On Call Perbox | $ 637.00 | | $ 662.48




